JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BE AC H Amended Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, May 21, 2019 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
Jeff Truhlar (Chairperson), Francis Reddington (Vice-Chairperson), Scott Cummings, John Moreland, Sylvia

Osewalt
Alternates: Gary Cater

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES  April 16, 2019

CORRESPONDENCE  None
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, May 21, 2019
OLD BUSINESS
a. Case Number: BOA 19-100036

Owmer: The Palms of Jacksonville, LLC

Applicant: Atkins Builders, Inc.

Agent: John Atkins

Property Address: 2062 & 2088 North 1% Street

Parcel ID: 175405-0000

Current Zoning: RM-2

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

Miscellaneous Info:

34-340(e)(Df., for 45% lot coverage, in lieu of 41.5% previously approved
lot coverage to correct an error in calculations, and allow a larger footprint
on a new two-family dwelling; for property legally described as part of Lots
1 and 2, Block 202, together with the East half of a 12 foot alley, closed by
City of Jacksonville Beach, Ordinance No. 5386, Ocean Villa Replat.

One previous variance request, BOA# 18-100057, and one conditional use
request, PC# 58-17.

Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA 19-100038
Owner: The Palms of Jacksonville, LLC
Applicant: Atkins Builders, Inc.
Agent: John Atkins
Property Address: 2016 & 2034 North 1% Street
Parcel ID: 17545-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

Notes:

Miscellaneous Info:

34-340(e)( L., for 48.7% lot coverage, in lieu of 42.9% previously approved
lot coverage to correct an error in calculations, and allow a larger footprint
on a new two-family dwelling; for property legally described as part of Lots
1 and 2, Block 202, together with the East haif of a 12 foot alley, closed by
City of Jacksonville Beach, Ordinance No. 5386, Ocean Villa Replat.

Two previous variance requests, BOA# 18-100057, BOA# 18-100129 and
one conditional use request, PC# 58-17.

City of Jacksonville Beach

Page 2

Printed on 5/15/2019



Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, May 21, 2019
NEW BUSINESS  Board of Adjustment Rules of Procedure, by Denise May, City Attorney
a. Case Number: BOA 19-100046

Owner: R&S Property Solutions, LLC

Applicant: Gene Pruett

Property Address: 1012 South 1% Avenue

Parcel ID: 177312-0000

Current Zoning: RM-1

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

Miscellaneous Info:

34-390(e)(1)c.3., for a rear yard setback of 12.9 feet, in lieu of 30 feet
required; and for 34-390(e)(1)f., for 37.6% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum; and section 34-373(d) for a parking area setback of 0 feet, in lieu
of 5 feet required, to allow construction of a new two-family dwelling, for
property legally described as part of Lot 1, Block 6, of West Pablo, PT Govt
Lots 6, 7, Recorded O/R 18467-1271.

No previous variance requests.

Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA 19-100052
Owner: Tom Braddock
Applicant: Bottom Line Ventures, Inc.
Property Address: 1132 North 5* Avenue
Parcel ID: 177749-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.2, for an easterly side yard setback of 6.7 feet, in lieu of 10
feet required; and 34-336(e)(1)e., for 47.28% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum; to ratify existing non-conformities on an existing single-family
dwelling, for property legally described as Lots 4 and 5, Block 3, Pine Grove
Unit 2.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, May 21, 2019

c. Case Number: BOA 19-100051

Owner: Tom Braddock

Applicant: Bottom Line Ventures. Inc.
Property Address: 1132 North 5" Avenue
Parcel ID: 177749-0000

Current Zoning: RS-1

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)e., for 45.1% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow
construction of a new single-family dwelling, on Lot 3, for property legally
described as Lot 3, Block 3, Pine Grove Unit 2.

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.

Notes:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, June 4, 2019.
There are three (2) scheduled cases.
ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at this
meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior 10 the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities

needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at (904) 247-6299,
extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, April 16, 2019

Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting

held Tuesday, April 16, 2019 at 7:00 P.M., JACKS[]NV“-I-E

in the Council Chambers, 11 North 3™ Street, BE AC H
Jacksonville Beach, Florida ;

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Jeff Truhlar called the meeting to order.

ROLL CALL

Chairperson: Jeff Truhlar

Vice-Chairperson: Francis Reddington

Board Members:  Scott Cummings Sylvia Osewalt John Moreland
Alternates: Gary Cater

Building Official George Knight was also present.
EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION:

Mr. Moreland stated he spoke to Dan Eimaleh, 1879 South 1 Street, Jacksonville Beach, regarding BOA
#19-00032.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: None
CORRESPONDENCE: None
OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

(A) Case Number: BOA 18-100224
Owner/Applicant: South Jax Beach, LLC
Agent: Rick Johnston
Property Address: 3510 South Ocean Drive

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard
setback of 19 feet, in lieu of of 25 feet required; and 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a northerly side yard
setback for 8 feet and southerly side yard setback of 9 feet, each, in lieu of 10 feet required; and 34-
336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 15 feet, in lieu of 30 feet rquire; 34-336(e)(1)e., for 43.5%
lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-336(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 3.8
feet, in lieu of 5 feet required; and 34-373(f) for a turf block driveway, in lieu of required paving;
all to allow the construction of a new single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lots
10 and 11, Block 5, Atlantic Shores Ocean Front Section Division “4”,

Owner: Rick Johnston, 3528 Ocean Drive, Jacksonville Beach, stated his hardship is the
substandard lot. Mr. Johnston asked why the lot coverage amount on the agenda is listed as 43.5%
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, April 16, 2019

lot coverage amount instead of the 47% he requested on his application. Mr. Knight responded the
calculations submitted for 47% included the surface of the pool and Jacksonville Beach does not
count the surface so it was deducted. Mr. Johnston distrubuted copies of the design of the house; a
signed petition; Board of Adjustment variance approval letters for properties located at 3510 and
3528 South Ocean Drive; in addition to survey maps of adjacent northerly and southerly properties
[on file], in order to distingush the discussed lot, note consistency with the adjacent lots, and explain
his setback requests. The current property address (3510 Scuth Ocean Drive) was a double lot; there
were two previous variance requests for this property address, one of which was approved, while
the other was denied. While there are two lots currently at 3510 South Ocean Drive, one will later
be recorded as 3518 South Ocean Drive as granted by the City of Jacksonville. The lot in this
application will soon have the address 3518 South Ocean Drive, Jacksonville Beach. It is a 53-foot-
wide lot in RS-1 zoning.

Mr. Johnston referred to the home design attachment and explained how it was drawn to compliment
the neighborhood and the adjacent homes within it. He has spoken to the residents living in adjacent
properties and asked them to sign the petition in the attachment showing their approval of the
variance. Ms. Osewalt commented the lot is definitely undersized. Mr. Truhlar asked about the
adjacent lots’ size to help compare, and the agent stated they are larger.

Public Hearing:

Mr. Reddington read into the record the addresses of the neighbors in the signed petition who are
supportive of this variance request:

3601 Ocean Drive South
3625 Ocean Drive South
3626 Ocean Drive South
3604 Ocean Drive South
52 36™ Avenue South

39 36" Avenue South

3528 Ocean Drive South

The following resident spoke in opposition of the variance request:
o Frederick Irving, 3515 South Ocean Drive, Jacksonville Beach, spoke about his concerns
regarding the impact of the setback requests and landscaping. Mr. Irving has also submitted
his opposition in writing [on file].

Mr. Johnston commented the driveway was designed to be J-shaped with a side entry to the garage,
which would allow parking for a total of six cars without impacting the neighborhood. Ms. Osewalt
asked about approval from neighbors residing in the adjacent backside property to the home. Mr.
Johnston responded it is a fenced property belonging to Mr. Divine, who has signed the petition in
support.

Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.
Discussion:

Mr. Reddington commented he does not agree with the 19-foot setback and believes the house is
large. Mr. Moreland stated the 19-foot setback pertains only to the northeast corner, and the side

BOA190416 mins 2



Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, April 16, 2019

yard setbacks are substandard in regard to the midline of the building point. He recognized the
applicant’s efforts to abide by the Board’s comments from the last variance application.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, to approve
BOA# 18-100224, as presented and discussed.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes- Scott Cummings, John Moreland, and Jeff Truhlar
Nays— Sylvia Osewalt and Francis Reddington

The motion was approved by a vote of 3-2.

(B) Case Number;: BOA 19-100031
Owner/Applicant: Benjamin and Brooke Holway
Property Address: 240 south 40 Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e., for 49.4% lot
coverage, in lien of 35% maximum; and 34-336{(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 2 feet,
in lieu of 5 feet required (from rear property line), to allow a pool and paver patio addition to an
existing single-family dwelling, for property legally described as West ¥ of Lot 4, and all of Lot 5,
Block 1, Avalon Unit No. 2.

Owner: Benjamin Holway identified having a substandard lot as his hardship. His lot is 7,650
square feet, while the minimum for RS-1 zone is 10,000 square feet. He referred to BOA #11-
100066 and BOA #17-100124 as applications that facilitated the approval of approximately 50% lot
coverage for 20 lots in the same neighborhood. Mr. Truhlar commented each case has to be reviewed
independently. Mr. Holway asked the board to not consider the oversized pavers around the pool
shown on the survey as that was an error, and stated he noted on the survey the paver area which is
not included. The current lot coverage is 39.8%, and he already received approval for approximately
42% lot coverage in a previous variance.

Mr. Truhlar commented a 2-foot proximity to the property line is unusual, and the owner replied he
is intending to build a pool fence with this setback request. The pool extends 7.5 feet from the side
of the house. If the Board was to amend the coverage to achieve the 10,000 square foot minimum
lot size, then it would have to grant 37.9% lot coverage, according to Mr. Moreland. There is an
already-existing 253 square foot decking located under the roof of the home and a proposed 289
square foot decking located adjacent to it. Discussion ensued among Board members regarding lot
coverage. Mr. Cummings commented it is difficult to grant the 2-foot variance due to the future
complications it may cause with adjacent neighbors.

Public Hearing:

No one came before the Board to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
Board agreed it is not in favor of the 2-foot setback request.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, April 16,2019

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Ms. Osewalt, to approve BOA#
19-100031, with the modifications for 48% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%, and
for 4 feet for an accessory structure setback, in lieu of 5, to allow a pool and

paver patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling as presented and
discussed.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt
Nays— Francis Reddington, Scott Cummings, and Jeff Truhlar

The motion was denied by a vote of 3-2.

(C) Case Number: BOA 19-100032
Owner/Applicant: City of Jacksonville Beach
Agent: Jason Phitides
Property Address: 216 and 218 South 16" Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-340(3)g., for an accessory
structure setback of 1 foot, in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow the construction of a tennis court, for
property legally described as “Huguenot Park” part of Permenter's Replat and Atlantic Camp
Grounds.

Agent: Jason Phitides, City of Jacksonville Beach Parks and Recreation, 2508 South Beach
Parkway, stated Huguenot Tennis Center currently has seven tennis courts and a typical tennis
complex has a minimum of eight. A variance is required to construct a new tennis court due to high
demand. Over the past two years, the average number of players has increased from an average of
1,300 players per month 1,500 players. The City Council already approved construction of the
project.

Public Hearing:
The following was in favor of the variance request:
s Harry Royal, 225 33" Avenue South, Jacksonville Beach

The following was opposed to the proposed variance request:
¢ Dan Elmaleh, 1879 South 1* Street, Jacksonville Beach, expressed safety and noise concerns

Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
Discussion ensued regarding the usage of the courts. Mr. Moreland stated he cannot find a hardship
created by the land. Board agreed.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, to deny BOA#
19-100032, as presented and discussed, because of the fact there is already
reasonable use of the land without the variance, it would result in special
conditions if approved.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, April 16, 2019

Roll Call Vote: Ayes —Sylvia Osewalt, Francis Reddington, Scott Cummings, John
Moreland, and Jeff Truhlar

The motion to deny was approved unanimously.

(D) Case Number: BOA 19-100033
Owner/Applicant: Peter Hill
Property Address: 1816 North 2™ Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)f., for 46.6% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; and section 34-373(d) for 2.5 foot parking area setback, in lieu
of 5 feet required; to allow subdividing a new two-family dwelling, for property legally located at
1816 North 2" Street and legally described as Lot 12, Block 183 of Elton Realty Company’s Replat.

Agent: Peter Hill, 1816 North 2™ Street, Jacksonville Beach, explained he currently has a duplex
on one lot. He wants to separate the lot into two in order to sell half of the duplex and live in the
other. When the property is divided into two lots, the structure itself will be on the property line.
Mr. Knight commented main structures are allowed to be on the property line, accessory structures
are not. The lot is currently 5,748 square feet with 52 feet across front, and the minimum required
according to Code is 6,000 square feet with 60 feet across the front. He was granted 40% lot
coverage in a previous variance request. The 6% difference is for replacing the gravel strips in an
approved driveway with concrete.

Public Hearing:

No one came before the Board to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
The Board agreed this is common and has no problem approving the variance request.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Reddington, seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve
BOA# 19-100033, as written and as read.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes —Francis Reddington, Scott Cummings, John Moreland, and Jeff
Truhlar
Nays —Sylvia Osewalt

The motion was approved by a vote of 4-1.

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, May 7, 2019. There are four (4) scheduled case.
ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business coming before the Board, Mr. Truhlar adjourned the meeting at 8:15
P.M.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, April 16, 2019

Submitted by:
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Chairperson
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. [~/ 0003 1,
HEARING DATE&_J/O/

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requitements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for & variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public heanng and a decision.

REQQIRED DOCYMENTATION
1. Accoraie, Yo-scalc boundary survey prepared by a registored Jand surveyor, cerifisd within the past 3 "‘“f | D
vears, AW proposed additions :and/or Improvements. indinding actud] dimensions, melevant setbacks '3 .
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, 1o scale {on 11”x17” paper or smaller)

2. Proof of awnership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written: authorization from owner is required. ) 0 5
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). WA R b
5. Completed application.
- q ﬁ c
APPUICANT {wnonm,:xﬂmn | i B DEVELCF! cMT
Applicant Name: Atkins Buliders, inc. Telephane: (904) peshdag
Maiting Address: PO Box 51262 E-Mail: atkinsbuilders@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, Ft. 32240
Agent Name: John Atkins Telephone: {904} 465-3749
Mailing Address: PO Box 51262 E-Mail: atkinsbuilders@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32240
Lendowner Name: The Palms of Jacksonville, LLC Telephone: (904) 465-3748
Mailing Address: 1238 Windsor Harbor Dr. E-Mail: atkinsbuilders@hatmall.com

Jacksonville FI. 32240
Please provide the name, address endealephone mumber for ary-other Jand use, environmental, engincering architectural, eco-
nomwic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA 1461{05 ,OOOO

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 2062 & 2088 N. 1st St.

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Lots 1 & 2 Block 202, Together with the West haif of closed alley. Plat book 12
Deseription of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 171t in lieu of 20fi, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Lots arein RM-2 Zoning that provides for £5% Iot-aoverage. Singlefamily attached homes ana fimited 1o 35%
lol.coverage. Most il not.al butiiings n the mmediate area do not compry with & sefbacks.

A mistake was made in calculating lot coverage in previous varance request. Applicant is requesting 44.9% Iot coverage in keu of
41.5% gramed by previous vanance.

AFFIDAVIT

1, John Atkins , being first duly swom, attest that ] am applying for a variance pursuant io Article
6, Scction 6.6 of the Jacksonvilic Beach Land Devclopment Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in

John Atkins éf 20-20/9

AN - PRINT APPLICANT NAME _ DATE
EOF FLOR[DA. COUNTY OF DUVA — 5
o-a1vd before me ﬁnsm of Q’MJM’/? ) ZUL? by LJD/m M”L‘S , who
as identification. 1 -
g ave ., CATHERINE MARTINICH
. . . ¥, "% Notary Public - State of Florida
/ Oyt Vi {83 meenisciass.
FARY PYBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME el Bonded through Natonal Notary Assa.
= THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R IN\ -—d FLOOD ZONE:
CODESECTION (s):__Section 349-340 &)(1)F. Hfor 45 % Jot co Zio 4.
aus! reped /o Correct o rror I leviaty,
araer rint o i ell ;"j'

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BoANo. [ 1~/ 00030
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist

which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- St e AV 4w

ing or structure, which are not applicable to Yes RECEIVED

other parcels of land, structures or buildings | '

in the same zoning district. MAR 20 2019

Special circumstances and conditions do not ]

result from the actions of the applicant. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Yes

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Many, if not all. properties in the area do
not
Yes comply with setbacks or lot coverage.

1 Literal interpretation and enforcement of the §
terms and provisions of this code would de-w
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Variances have been granted to several
Yes of the other parcels in the same zoning
district.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of

the parcel of land, building or structure. Applicant has reduced the number of

Yes permitted units on this parcel from a
possible of 11 to 4.

.

¥ Granting of the variance will actually r
enhance the sumounding properties

Yes 1 and be an asset to the community.

Grant of variance will be generally con- |
1 sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, f
and policies of the comprehensive plan and:
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3™ STREET ~ PHONE (904)247-623]  FAX (904) 247-6107



| JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107
Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 3040 0000 2076 6014

June 7, 2018 % Wﬁ(ﬁ/\oooﬁu

The Palms of Jacksonville, Inc.
PO Box 51262
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240

RE: BOA# 18-100129
2018 North 1% Street

(Lots 1, 2, Block 202, together with the west half of a closed aliey, Ordinance
No. 5386 (as currently monumented & possessed) Ocean Villa Replaf)

Dear The Palms of Jacksonville, Inc.,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 7, 2018, to consider your application for a
variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

» Section 34-340(e)(1)c.2, for a 5 foot southerly side yard setback for the north
units and a 2 foot northerly side yard setbacks for the south units, in lieu of 10
feet required;

¢ Section 34-340(e)(1)f., for 42.9% lot coverage, for the south units, and 41.5%
lot coverage for the north units, in lieu of 35% maximum,;

+ Section 34-340(e)(1)h., for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot, in lieu of
5 feet required; for patios and walkways;

» Section 34-373, for a parking area setback of 4 feet, in lieu of 5 feet required;

The Board approved the request as discussed.

To allow construction of two new two-family dwellings.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about building
permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
http://www.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists.

Please submit a copy of this approval letter when submitting any future development or
building permit applications. If you have any questions reganding any information contained in

. this letter, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

. Sincerely, —_— -

Ay sl

George Knight
Building Official




Maureen and William Modrack
1809 1st St. N.
Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32250

To The Board of Adjustments,

We are against any more variances for the properties located at 20th N. and 1st St.
Jacksonville Beach. We ask for an investigation to be held as to how often and how many
variances Mr. Atkins has received from the city and how many of those times he built the
property and broken city codes and has had to come back to the city for more variances. Mr
Atkins built eight hores between 17th N and 20th N and1st St. All homes received generous
variances prior to construction, even though the people in this area did not want the variances
to be given. Mr. Atkins after construction came back to the city to ask for more variances
because he had broken our codes, he is now doing this once again on four more finished
properties. Please do not give any more variances to this builder.

RECEIVED

MAY -6 2019

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



OF 112.61 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

L.B. #3857

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

PART OF LOT 1, BLOCK 202, OCEAN VILLA REPLAT, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 37 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA, TOGETHER WITH THE EAST HALF OF A 12 FOOT ALLEY, CLOSED BY CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH ORDINANCE
NUMBER 5386 (AS CURRENTLY MONUMENTED AND POSSESSED) BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FOR A POINT OF
REFERENCE COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 20TH AVENUE NORTH, A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY
AS NOW ESTABLISHED, WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 1ST STREET NORTH, A VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT OF WAY AS NOW

ESTABLISHED, THENCE SOUTH 1324’19 EAST, ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 1ST STREET NORTH A DISTANCE OF 32.11
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE SOUTH 13'24'19" EAST A DISTANCE OF
27.60 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 8B8°33'24" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 118.07 FEET TO A POINT SITUATE IN THE CENTERLINE OF AFORESAID CLOSED
ALLEY; THENCE NORTH 02°00°00" WEST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE A DISTANCE OF 27.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH B8'33°24" EAST A DISTANCE
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D URDEN

SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC.

1825—B 3RD STREET NORTH
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) 853-6822 FAX B853—6825
LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696

SURVEYOR'S NOTE:

THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE AND
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC., MAKE NO CERTIFICATIONS
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF—WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAFS, BOUNDARY UINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS,
RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH GF TITLE.
THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.
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Exishos
MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

PART OF LOT 1, BLOCK 202, OCEAN VILLA REPLAT, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 37 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA, TOGETHER WITH THE EAST HALF OF A 12 FOOT ALLEY CLOSED BY CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH ORDINANCE
NUMBER 53B6 (AS CURRENTLY MONUMENTED AND POSSESSED) BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FOR A POINT oF
BEGINNING COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 20TH AVENUE NORTH, A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY
AS NOW ESTABLISHED, WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 1ST STREET NORTH, A VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT OF WAY AS NOW

ESTABLISHED, THENCE SOUTH 13'24'19 EAST, ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 1ST STREET NORTH A DISTANCE OF 32.11
FEET, THENCE SOUTH 88°33°24" WEST A DISTANCE OF 112.61 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE AFORESAID CLOSED
ALLEY; THENCE NORTH 02'00'00" WEST ALONG SAID CENTER LINE A DISTANCE OF 47.97 FEET TO A POINT SITUATE IN SAID SOUTHERLY

RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 20TH AVENUE NORTH; THENCE SOUTH B2'36'15" EAST, ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF
107.70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. '

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBUJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR UTILITIES OVER THE WEST 6.00 FEET OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL. N
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JACKSOAVILLE /910003 5
BEACH! APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOA No.

HEARING DATELS =7 - JOI7
‘This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for vanances from the requirements of the City of Jack-

sonvitle Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 ¥arjances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment

at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION ‘\J ED
1. Accuraie, 10-scaie Doundary survey prepared by a negisteredtanfi surveyor, cerified within the past tonlmQL
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and 1ot coverage calculations shalbbe addedtotheboundary survey, to scale (on 11™x1 7" paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). M AR y) 0 : “119
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (duc at the time of application submittal},
5. Completed application.
OPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVEL
Applicant Name: Atkins Builders, Inc. Telephone: (304) 465-3749
Mailing Address: PO Box 51262 E-Mail: atkinsbuilders@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, FI. 32240.
Agent Name: John Atkins Telephone: (904) 465-3749
Mailing Address: PO Box 51262 _ E-Mail; atkinsbuilders@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32240
Landowner Name: The Palms of Jacksonville, LLC Telephane: (904} 465-3749
Mailing Address: 1238 Windsor Harbor, Br. E-Mails atkinsbuilders@hotmail.com:
Jacksonville FI. 32240 )
Please provide the name, address and telphone masber for any olher land ust, eavironmental, engineering architectural, eco- O

nomic or otherprofessionals assisting in the applicafion on a separate sheet of paper

=
VARIANCE DATA ’ /} 6 L( O ’:)
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 2016 & 2034 N. 1st St.

Legal description of property (Attach capy of deed): Lois 1 & 2 Block 202, Together with the West half of closed alley. Plat book 12
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17t in lieu of 208, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, cic.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).
iLots arein RM-2 Zoring that provides forB5% et covarage. Single family attached homes are limitad to 35%

fot covarage. Mast il not ali buidings in the immediate area do nol comply with all setbacks.

A mistake was made in calculating lol coverage iy previous variance request. Applicant is requesting 48.7% lot coverage in feu of
42,9% granted by previous vanance.

AFFIDAVIT
1, John Atkins , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Sccunn 6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property dcst:nbcd. sbove; that all answers Lo questions in

John Atkins J-20 - 2017
PRINT APPLICANT NAME TE

L OF FLORIDA. COUNTY OF DUV%
. = . of

SR B ..  CATHERINE MARTINICH
Notary Public ~ State of Florida
is Commission # GG 165380
@ My Comm, Expires Mar 24, 2022
baed Bnmdmm National Notary Assq,

PRINE NOTARY N (Affix Notary Seal Abave)
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, CO-RO NEXT PACGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: m - { FLoOD ZoNE:
CODESECTION (s):_Ject10n_3Y- 340 (oY) F Sfor 48.7% [o} Coyerage Zio ¥3.97
r ] 2 oL er iy /'n £, y L)

_ellﬂu_a._lag:;’rm,"eab.LLﬂ_a_aay_fup_fqm;lv duselling,
Fd o

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 2476231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / 4‘ /00038
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Articte VI, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-28F. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which: would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circuamstamces/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist I
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- i LIVID

ing or structure, which are not applicable to s
other parcels, of land, structures or bmldmgs MAR 0 on
1 in the same zoning district. MAR ¢ 0 019
Special t d conditions do not | 1
pecial circumstances and conditions do no PLANNIN e s
result from the actions of the applicant. TG & DEVELOPLIENT
Yes
1 ¢
1
Granting the variance will not confer upon . L
the applicant any special privileges denied Many, if not all properties in the area do
by the comprehensive plan and this code to — .
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- Yes comply with setbacks or lot coverage.
tures, in the same zoning district. |
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de- | Variances have been granted to several
. th - . ht . N av (8]
e L SO LN Yes of the other parcels in the same zoning

Jjoyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of §
the parcel of land, building or structure,

district.

Applicant has reduced the number of
Yes permitted units on this parcel from a
possible of 11 to 4.

Grant of variance will be generally con- |
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, |
4 and policies of the comprehensive plan and §
1 this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Granting of the variance will actually
] enhance the surrounding properties
Yes and be an asset to the community.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3"® STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



Pappas Beach Real Estate Holdings, LLP

November 15, 2017

Dear City of Jacksonville Beach,

Please allow this letter to serve as our authorization for John Atkins and Atkins Builders,
Inc. to submit a develsprent pfan approval application on aur property located at 2016
N. 1% Street in Jacksonville Beach, FL.

Respectfully,

(. Srcsrgo

Athena Grainger
Partner




JACKSONVILLE
H

BEAC

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 Neorth Third Street
Jacksonviile Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904,247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

. Sincerely,

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 3040 0000 2076 6014

June 7, 2018

The Palms of Jacksonville, inc.
PO Box 51262
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240

RE: BOA# 18-100129
2016 North 1% Street

(Lots 1, 2, Block 202, together with the west half of a closed alley, Ordinance
No. 5386 (as currently monumented & possessed) Ocean Villa Replaf)

Dear The Palms of Jacksonville, Inc.,

 The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public

hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 7, 2018, to consider your application for a
variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

o Section 34-340(e)(1)c.2, for a 5 foot southerly side yard setback for the north
units and a 2 foot northerly side yard setbacks for the south units, in lieu of 10
feet required;

» Section 34-340(e){1)f., for 42.9% lot coverage, for the south units, and 41.5%
lot coverage for the north units, in lieu of 35% maximum;

» Section 34-340(e){1)h., for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot, in lieu of
5 feet required; for patios and walkways;

+ Section 34-373, for a parking area setback of 4 feet, in lieu of 5 feet required;

The Board approved the request as discussed.

To allow construction of two new two-family dwellings.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about building
permits, applications and checkiists is available in our office or oniine at
http://www.jacksonvillebeach.ora/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists.

Please submit a copy of this approval letter when submitting any future development or
building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding any information contained in

. this letter, please feel free to call me at (804) 247-6235.

RECEIVED

sy & sl

éeorge Knight
Building Official

9- 100639

PLAMMING & DEVELOPMENT




Maureen and William Modrack
1809 1st St. N.
Jacksonville Beach, FI. 32250

To The Board of Adjustments,

We are against any more variances for the properties located at 20th N. and 1st St.
Jacksonville Beach. We ask for an investigation to be held as to how often and how many
variances Mr. Atkins has received from the city and how many of those times he built the
property and broken city codes and has had to come back to the city for more variances. Mr
Atkins built eight homes between 17th N and 20th N and1st St. All homes received generous
variances prior to construction, even though the people in this area did not want the variances
to be given. Mr. Atkins after construction came back to the city to ask for more variances
because he had broken our codes, he is now doing this once again on four more finished
properties. Please do not give any more variances to this builder.

RECEIVED

MAY -6 2019

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



ity
MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

PART OF LOT 2, BLOCK 202, OCEAN VILLA REPLAT, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 37 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA, TOGETHER WITH THE EAST HALF OF A 12 FOOT ALLEY CLOSED BY CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH ORDINANCE
NUMBER 5386 (AS CURRENTLY MONUMENTED AND POSSESSED) BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FOR A POINT OF
REFERENCE COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 20TH AVENUE NORTH, A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY
AS NOW ESTABLISHED, WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 1ST STREET NORTH, A VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT OF WAY AS NOW
ESTABLISHED, THENCE SOUTH 13'24'19 EAST, ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 1ST STREET NORTH A DISTANCE OF &8.90 FEET
TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 AND THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH 11'40°16" EAST ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 1B.30 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 11°40°16" EAST ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 32.52
FEET, TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH BB'33'24" WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LOT LINE OF SAID LOT 2, A
DISTANCE OF 128.43 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF AFORESAID CLOSED ALLEY; THENCE NORTH 02°00°00" WEST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, A
DISTANCE OF 32.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH B8'33'24" EAST A DISTANCE OF 122.96 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR UTILITIES OVER THE WEST 6.00 FEET OF THE ABQVE EDESC.BIBE PARCEL.
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§ 02°00'00" £ AND ARE ASSUMED LOT AREA = 4,022+ SQUARE FEET CERTIFIED TO:
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THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE AND AT \
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC., MAKE NO CERTIFICATIONS SIGNED: __ FEBUARY 12, 20187y, REMISED}
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAMS OF SCALE: 1" = 90 T
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS, " —
RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF THLE. WORK ORDER NUMBER:
THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.

B-9437




PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 202, OCEAN VILLA REPLAT, AS RECORDED

ESTABLISHED, THENCE SOUTH 1324’19 EAST, ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT

CLOSED ALLEY; THENCE NORTH 02'00°'00" WEST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE A
DISTANCE OF 11B.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
L.B. #3857

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA, TOGETHER WITH THE EAST HALF OF A 12 FOOT ALLEY CLOSED BY CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH ORDINANCE

NUMBER 5386 (AS CURRENTLY MONUMENTED AND POSSESSED) BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FOR A POINT OF
REFERENCE COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 20TH AVENUE NORTH, A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY
AS NOW ESTABLISHED, WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 1ST STREET NORTH, A VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT OF WAY AS NOW

FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE SOUTH 13'24'19" EAST A DISTANCE OF
9.19 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1
AND THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH 11°40°16" EAST ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF
18.30 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88°33'24" WEST A DISTANCE OF 122.96 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE AFORESAID

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR UTILITIES OVER THE WEST 6.00 FEET OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL.

(FORMERLy Rl
205T]_'1 AVENUE O’gTEHAVE’\_’UE) AR ¢ o

Evistusy

IN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 37 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS

OF WAY LINE OF 15T STREET NORTH A DISTANCE OF 59.71

DISTANCE OF 27.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH B88'33'24" EAST A

N
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IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS

FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
NG IDENTIFICATION

3

NOTES:
BEARINGS BASED ON THE CENTER LINE OF THE CLOSED ALLEY AS BEING

LOT AREA = 3,253+ SQUARE FEET

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA
TOTAL DENSITY = 54.4%

—//— DENOQTES 6' WOOD FENCE EXCEPT AS NOTED

THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON
THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

&

ot —

DURDEN |

SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC.

1825-B 3RD STREET NORTH
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) B53-6822 FAX 853-6825
LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696

SURVEYDR'S NOTE:

THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TTLE AND
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC., MAKE NO CERTIFICATIONS
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—-OF-WAY, SETBACK UNES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS,
RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF HTLE.
THIS SURVEY NOT VAUID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.

5 02'00'00" € AND ARE ASSUMED DESCRIPTION SQUARE FEET CERTIFIED TO:

THIS PROPERTY LIES IN FLOOD ZONE “X-SHADED"

INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM), DUVAL COUNTY, i 120075 BUILDING AREA l.1924 S G

(CAY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH), MAP/PANEL Mo, 12031C-0417-4, THE PALMS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.
REVISED NOVEMBER 2, 2018 CONCRETE, 558+ OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE

ALL LOTS SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN BLOCK 202 EXCEPT AS NOTED A/C PAD(S) 21+ INSURANCE COMPANY

—\V—— DENOTES 6 VINYL FENCE EXCEPT AS NOTED

17714 BRILEY & DEAL, LLC

REVISED MARCH 1, 2019 TO SHOW IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS

| hereby certify that thiassUbitgets the
minimum technical stahdotd® dét g _i/‘ip;th by
the Florida Board o‘f_;_l;&ﬁq;&iﬁ{ym%?_‘p@sudnt to
Section 472.027 Eloritd. Staty AR Lhpter
5417 Florlda Adnilnist/atlys “06d4 PLET
B e

- RECEIVED

MAR 14 2019

9-10003

Al i.le.‘ TS L™ 3,
FLORIDA REGISTERED:SERIEANOENa PLANNING & DEV -
H. BRUCE?&J?PF“.”I{.\\\\\@ —
SIGNED: _ FEBUARY 12. 2019.. REVISED: MARCH 1._2019
SCALE: i" =20

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 19089

B—9436
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gg‘ﬂ“&‘%ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE Boano. [4 - 10004 (¢
HEARING DATE 5-21-201F

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest mecting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered Jand surveyor, certified within the a.s‘t? J:.v?ﬁ lendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, releva @’ QL ﬁoperly
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11°x17" paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership {copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. APR - 4 2019

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application.

NG & DEVELOPMENT

APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNI
Applicant Name: T&V\e, —D@éﬁ\ Telephone: "?0{/ A Z?Y’SB ? S
Mailing Address: 42837 Headey Tewoce. E-Mail: %gmqndsgm&
Agent Name: o ) Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: &7 W L\_C_ Telephone: fb% - ZZB - Eé
Mailing Address: I\37 Head dey e _ E-Mail: SUzanne m, doctt @
TJackeonu Ve, T 22205 e com

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA RE. #7732 -00C0

&.
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: M&W

Legal description of property {Attach copy of deed) 25~ Zq
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in llcu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required oﬁ'—street ! 2'7,
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary)

EMQE@@ X0 Ry | .. 83 v Ve o¥ 20
BAcroal Lt Byeqg S‘qvc 20 s §t /Piuded \ok Avea (6,000 o &

(79.82 « 74.85) (80 » 15 INAAEOTIATA R ONINNVI
Lo covetnpe =5 1n Vicd) o8 35 Yn for O new dunlex
) ?
S16%
AFFIDAVIT 6I0¢ 7 - HdY
(:—BIPE‘L, ( D(-aé( , being first duly sworn, attest that T am applying for a variance pursuant o Article

6 Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all a rg\t? .qngponﬁm
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made mf' this-application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
p by grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

Gaerne Nrocfy 4)5/19

) )
APPLIC SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE’
STATE PF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
Sworn t0 and signed before me this rg H day of ﬁ\vf\ \ ; 20\0\ by &e\f\‘e FY-U\‘QK t , who

is personally known to me or has produced £LOL- Pl 3 0-2Ppb5H ﬁgidentiﬁcaﬁon.

Katlun Hghtoooer

= AR A J
PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME - ( Al’ﬂx Notary Seal Above)
o THIS BUX FUR OFFICE USE UNLY, GU TU NERTTAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: F\ W\ - A_ FLOOD ZONE: X

CODESECTION (5): _Seetran 3¥-3% (@)(1)C.3 For a _srear ;garé Jetback of 12.9' zsp 3p°
feyarra/tmd (¢)(I)f for 37.L 7 Jof r‘pyer%.m Zro 357 may, Seetren 2Y-.373 (o) Lor

3s ya ero, 01C0 Zxo 57 rcgm‘ga’ Fay Qpllors “aﬂa“ﬁg‘a ot a ey
Mié_a.@e/hht .
o

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT L1 NORTH 3" STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANo. f 2 / 000 (ﬂ
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-stree ‘_‘Parkm or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except tﬁt‘a&ggh: égance is
not permitted in any zoning district,

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, whfcph&véﬁid %{thbe con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship. p| ANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist \ov '5\265 \y\ W
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- \,E, \h ahs
ing or structure, which are not applicable to Y@ 6 i (%_ )
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district. 5\(\(1//\\\6/ \C)

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Y63

Granting the variance will not confer upon A\
the applicant any special privileges denied V\U \(\\CO\/\

by the comprehensive plan and this code to >/€6 \(\Cl)ffs ak)\ CAES,
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- ‘?S‘ LO\\\ \"O\)C (ﬁC)\\lﬁd \)OV\OMS

tures, in the same zoning district. Wiy
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the Ye
terms and provisions of this code would de- WUY\Y ég SL;\_\{_«OU% \\/(QJ ¢
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- 6 f\)ClVCf)\S a@pﬂj o \o —
joyed by other parcels of land in the same | Y5\ CES A\ —‘(VE;(
zoning district, and would work an unneces- \/a\f\ an \
sary hardship. hWnes
Grant of variance is the minimum variance veAurn ooy A LD\\\
that will make possible the reasonable use of Yoo Ko r\aﬁéa -
a
the parcel of land, building or structure. \/@ S\veek 90 V\‘
Grant of variance will be generally con- MO\/\ C)ﬁ— Y
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, YOV‘A— W\ a\\ocw

and policies of the comprehensive plan and Y@S
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

@3 f\—o\/ 2 CONS Q\J
d{\ A

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3* STREET PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107




MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY
DESCRIPTION:

PART OF LOT 1, BLOCK & OF WEST PABLO, ACCORDING TO AN UNRECORDED PLAT IN SECTION 33, T e
TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY i ! =
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF SHOCKLEY AVENUE
(NOW KNOWN AS FIAST AVENUE) AND 10TH STREET: THENCE RUN WEST 75 FEET FOR A POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 80 FEET; THENCE WEST 75 FEET. THENCE NORTH 80 FEET; THENCE EAST
75 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

RECEIVED

SCALE: 1" = 30°

APR -4 719 i
/7“/00()‘40 A
CERTIFIED TO AND FOR THE At o
PLANNING & DEVELCPMENT EVCLUSTVE BENEFIT bE- 3
RES PROPEATY SOLUTIONS, LLC E;‘_ N
SURVEY NOTES: STREET ADDRESS: 2 ‘%2
#1 PLAT PROVIDES NO BEARINGS. THEREFORE THE BEARING OF 1012 1ST AVENUE SOUTH ez
THE EAST LINE OF LOT 4. BLOCK 5 . WAS SCALED FROM RECORD MAP EE L
AS BEING SOE *30'49°E, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA Eg- 2
2 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, FOUNDATIONS OR OTHER %
IMPROVEMENTS NWERE NOT LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY. ) ik 2
i A

3 ACCDRDINS TD THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
FIRM MAP PANEL NO. 12031C 0417 W EFFECTIVE 06/03/2013,
THE PRDPERTY DESCRIBED HEREDN APPEARS TD LIE IN ZONE "X~

#4 THIS SURVEY PERFORMED KITHOUT BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT,
TITLE SEARCH, TITLE OPINION OR TITLE INSURANCE,

#5 DIMENSIONS ARE SHONN IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF Rt N . s FLE 1R
AND ARE PLAT AND MEASURED UNLESS SHOWN OTHERNISE. R e -

#5 ALL EASEMENTS ARE PER PLAT UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.
#7 THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT APPLY WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN E F-Iis-lg/a' Lor 2

ON THIS SURVEY WHICH CAN BE FOUND IN PUBLIC RECORDS DF SAID COUNTY. BLOCK B

#8 THIS SURVEY DOES NOT GUARANTEE OWNERSHIP.
79 SUCH 48 "BUY NOT LINITED 10 THE FOLLOWING, BUILDIMG NATERIA

STORAGE PODS, PAVER BLOCKS, RUSBERMAID OR PLASTIC UTILITY - NOTICE OF LIABILITY, THIS SUAVEY IS CERTIFIED 10 THOSE INDIVIDUALS SHONN ON /

THIS PROPERTY BUT NOT LOCATED OR SHONN. | CooCo HAY BE O STRICILY PROGIBITED AM) RESTAIETED. " SURVEVDR T FESPONSIALE DALY 10 THOSE ’i CLvoE ofv e

Y8y ) CERTIFIED AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER LIABILITY AND HEREEY RESTAICIS THE FLORIDA FEGISTERED SURVEYOR AND M. ND. 2545
#10 LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY CLIENT. AIGHTS OF ANY OTHER mu:vme 0R FIRM T USE THIS SURVEY, WITHOUT EXPRESS NOT VALID W, T THE SIGNATURE & ORIGINAL RAISED
MAITTEN CONSENT OF THE SURVEYOR. SEAL OF A FLOAIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.
B - e W v B IR o perenscrion FIELD SURVEY DATE FIRST COAST LAND PROJECT INFORMATION
EONC. - CONCRETE Fo - o AV = AIA CONOITIONING UNIT PLOT ECAN ORDER NO: 289EB5
o B uer fr SbeEmEer [ RRe BowOARY _08/28/208 SURVEYORS, INC DRARN BY: kP
F-IA.C.- FOUND TGN ROD AND CAP  PLC. — POINT OF CURVATURE  [2 - CABLE pax /25/ ’ . :
El R e R DE - ADML EAseveNt BB, CowEcImic s FORMBOARD 164-4 5T JOHNS BLUFF RDAD 5, JACKSONVILLE, FL.32246|| REVIEWED BY: HF
S.I.A.C.- SET IRDN AOD AND CAP C'E'8-CRE & C.L.F, ~CHMAIN LINK FENCE PHONE (804) 779-2062 FAX (904} 779-7784 "
FNE0" - Found NATL AND DISK AN - BIGHT OF duy W.E. "= WoOD FENCE FOUNDATION CERTIFICATE NO. LB B225 CHECKED BY: VAN
B Ol Eisseent b CTeNT POLE I FINAL 7 WWK. FIRSTCOASTLANDSURVEYING . COM
L F"/——IYI—'—’- WP - NDOD POLE
LIF. ¥ LERE




]
g SOUTH B0 RV PROPOSED SITE PLAN FOR
AVENUE.
St P R & S PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, LLC
/ 1012 SOUTH 1ST AVENUE, -
B JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA
/ 32250
P.0.B
J' BOA# 19-100046 , e
. * Ll 7485‘ (M) -
--—"\'_tis-:s Ly EE_E-——_ - ﬂ“
T gt ‘
l 20" FRONT
o P e LOT COVERAGE
(Y , o T T
20" SETBACK\ 91" | _ -\~ S COVERED PORCHES 58 SF.
i i | - PORCH ' PATIOS 50 SIF.
- ] 'S DRVEWAY 546 SF,
< A/C PADS 18 SF.
=  BULDING 1578 S,
‘ i
g o = TOTAL 2250 S F.
: § LOT AREA 5979 SF.
5 A/C PAD (% COVERAGE 37.6%
;5’1 A/C PAD \é Ao 23 2019
& y 3m
- 16' =T
=

145U
ecyrr  oetd

' nmm-ez: “. °|I a1} - .
! i 5'x5') CONC.
- - ' " 1‘ n
39'- 35

DESCRIPTION

PART OF LOT 1, BLOCK 6 OF WEST PABLO, ACCORDING TO AN UNRECORDED PLAT IN SECTION 33,
TOWNSHIP 2 SQUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
NQRTH DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
l PROPOSED SITE PLAN
56 2019 1/16" = 1'-0" COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF SHOCKLEY AVENUE (NOW KNOWN AS
APR € e _5 10 20 FEET FIRST AVENUE) AND 10TH STREET; THENCE RUN WEST 75 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE
. ol 50 SOUTH 80 FEET: THENCE WEST 75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 80 FEET; THENCE EAST 75 FEET TO THE POINT
PMEN APRIL 25, 2018 OF BEGINNING.
_ pLANNING & DEVELO \




éﬁ‘%‘ﬂ"%ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE ~ BoANo. (9-/00052,
HEARING DATE D -~ — /]

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calcndar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbﬁck's
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17” paper or sma €r

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. i i 2

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). s 9 2013

5. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION 1 = & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: Telephone: % ? J/} ~£720
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Apent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

[ a.ua -

Landowner Name: #_%AQM Telephone: 70 ? e 23 ? ‘3 %f—
Mailing Address: 7 Bl AAve A E-Mail:

T jo Mﬁ_&%ﬁ:—
Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-

nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA _
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: é: 2 2 >3 %V R et/ 7777 70000
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _Ze A2 G- vE anlt— 2

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 1/1t in lieu"of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

AFF /
I, / , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article

6, SWME Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
thisdpplication, the submitied boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requestziia ay be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

¥ /Wr//a@/ T/fraﬂf,u’ 2o, 7,%'//_9

KPPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICAMT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DJVAL: .
Sworn to.and-sigred-hefore me this @z day of :ﬁ??l LQ , 20 /7by

is personally known to‘me or has produced as identification, } i, |
§ . Notary Public - Stata of Florida
. o} " Commission # GG 185390
. . S B r# My Comm. Expires Mar 24, :'0“212
EOFRE  Bonded thiough Nationst Notry
_ ( tuetinse gm0 N o
TARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME

(Affix Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NFXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ﬁg -\ FLOOD ZONE: X / ad'S 3
CODE SECTION (s): _JSeckipa 34¥-336(€)(1)C.2 4 a sk yar 6.}7’ Lio
0 requrred and 34.33¢ (e)l)e. for 2.28% /Jof coverage Zio 357 mayi:
X, - £on = £5tin / 7 ‘””;_,‘“

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



April 8, 2019
To Whom It May Concern,

Re #: 1777490000

I, Thomas Braddock, owner of 1132 5th Ave North Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
authorize Timothy Millard, President of Bottom Line Ventures Inc, to apply for any variances
needed on lots 3, 4 & 5 at the above referenced property.

Qoowren ey r

Thomas Braddock

ulk C. Shectito ' %19
Z S Shaliin , (Uoloto\,j
P s Dovnl Counby, Floridal

LN F IS

Sl HANAN SHAHN

* o Commission £ GG 1249%
% ' Expires November 14, 2021
“2ornd®  Bomied Theu Boget Nekwy Surviess

e
b

REGEIVED
A —
—{ OOOE

PLANTUNG & DEVELOPN‘.ENT
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| PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1132 STH AVENUE N, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

| |sunvsv NUMBER: 1503301
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| BUYER: BOTTOM LINE VENTURES
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i 1 hereby et tha o Suryfieol the hereon descrded properly hias been mads under
3 my directios 1o (b besdi my W¥edge and beliel & s iuo and sccuraie representafion
| ofaswvey hitmighining Skodies of Practie set forh by ibe Florids Board of Professional GRAPHIC SCALE (In Feet)
1 Surveyors & Mappers 51 Chidbler 5417 of the Floridz Adninéstiative Code, 1 inch = 30' 1t
& Use of Fwg Setrvry bt Purpusrs othet than bnterded mmcmvﬂ.wwuumumewumwd.m
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CLIENT ORDER NUMBER: I DATE: 04/11N19

BUYER: BOTTOM LINE VENTURES

SELLER:

CERTIFIED TO:

BOTTOM LINE VENTURES; AMERICA'S CHOICE TiTLE COMPANY;
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

LOTS 4 AND 5, BLOCK 3, PINE GROVE UNIT 2, AS RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK 17, PAGE 18, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

NONE VISIBLE
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B NC 1D @ P.T.
£
w
——————————— 7 AREA OF LOT= | 3220 5.F.
Lot 6 AREA OF RESIDENCE = 1604 5.F.
. |PERCENTAGE OF PROPERTY = 12.13%
zc |l " | AREA OF GARAGE = 1290 5.F.
o5 ofl3 oS |PERCENTAGE OF PROFERTY = 9.76%
=B || S o5& |AREA OF CONCRETE = 3263 5.F,
=% I 85  |PERCENTAGE OF FROPERTY = 24.68%
== Sfil< SO |AREA OF PAVERS = 43 S.F.
88 I =T |PERCENTAGE OF PROPERTY = 0.32%
o5 o wuw  |ARFA OF WOOD = 50 5.F.
- £8 o L |PERCENTAGE OF PROPERTY = 0.36%
; == @i | TOTAL AREA OF IMPERVIOUS
. B ¥ |COVERAGE= 6250 5.F.
: OO | PERCENTAGE IMPERVIOUS
CEET R R COVERAGE = 47.28%
&
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] 2 &3.0
1.&'ON ~
0.1'ON 2] -I—JJ ' ON
Q.1'ON 2 ON
5890 ) 20 4'M.F.
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LT 15 I}, wo \OT 1g 2 BTOT4SWNIEIT M) ofa o -
eamtitars o LOT 17 1]
v BOYD A[Le&-.' 3 i3 = LOT |18
R iIC, SURVEYORS NOTES

BY PERFORMING A SEARCH WITH THE LOCAL GCVERNING
MUNICIPALITY OR WWW FEMA.GOV, THE PROPERTY APPEARS TO
BE LOCATED IN ZONE X. THIS PROPERTY WAS FOUND IN THE
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH, COMMUNITY NUMBER 120078,
DATED 11/02/2018.

THE BEARING REFERENCE OF NO0O°53'00"W IS BASED ON THE
WESTERLY PROPERTY LINE OF LOT 5, BLOCK 3, PINE GROVE
UNIT 2, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17, PAGE 18, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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1 hereby deltgy e ekBouridy Survgieof the hereon described praperty has been made under
my direction: Al to thebestof my w_ﬁmedge and befief, i is a frue and accurale represeniation
of a survey thémﬁ@;ﬁu‘hq Rieodata? of Praclice set forth by the Florida Board of Professional
Surveyors & Mappers Chber 5J-17 of the Florida Adminisiative Code.

NOTE - FENCES 4/OR WALLS EXIST, OWNERSHIP NOT DETERMINED.
FPLEASE REVIEW LOCATION ON DRAWING.

LOT APPEARS TO BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.
SETBACK INFORMATION SHOWN ON PLAT; NOT VERIFIED.
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APR 23 2019
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Use of this survey other than intended, without written verification, will be at the users’ sole risk and without Fobility to the Surveyar
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Jé‘“‘““”""—ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /9100057
EAC HEARING DATE_ i“al "t ?

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11”°x17" paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership {copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: Llac C _Telephone: __ /& - - 2o
Mailing Address: o kX T//3 £ E-Mail: e, F7E

T/ ﬁ“ﬁ Fl. 222%p
Agent Name: o Telephone:
Mailing Address: e E-Mail:
10m )

Landowner Name: 7’-0'57!“ é/Z?C/JO cE Telephone: E'Q 2 "é 22 ~ fﬂﬁ
Mailing Address: __ G073 <4 ’r/.j? A E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

/I BA 0t JMM .
VARIANCE DATA %?J% ( Vaca n-L)

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: / 7 7 7 C/q —?) poo

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20, lot coverage, reduce required off-street

parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).
B Ll [

o

AFFIDAVIT

,_Twme7 hy 5 ¥ ﬂ/ / af,L being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

7im muyé%@z %{/QZQ
ATURE PRINT APPLIZANT NAME TE
FLORIDA, COUNTY OF Dljv:xl,: , — )
signed before me this day of A/)'Ibg , ZOﬁ by (l!“ﬂ#(/\_g: /u-d ”ﬂ#@vho

7
e or has produced as identification.

gt CATHERINE MARTINICH
iP G Notary Public - State of Florida |
. 6 @31 Commission #GG 165300
, '% e ¢ My Comm. Explres Mar 24, 2022
"A( / M R Ezagee dwnggh Natioes! Mctsry Assa.
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME {(Afix Notary Seal Above)
Tis BOX PO OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT FAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIRICATION: R S-4 FLOOD ZONE: X (za18)

CODESECTION (s): _JSeetron 3¥-374 (eX)e. for 95172 /ot coverage Fio I5% masimym

Fo Allons construction of a_sew ,5_'1'4_’/4 fgm;/g a_/ggg[[m‘} on fof 2

{ \acant {a'f-\

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*® STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



April 8, 2019

To Whom It May Concern,

Re #: 1777490000

I, Thomas Braddock, owner of 1132 5" Ave North Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
authorize Timothy Millard, President of Bottom Line Ventures Inc, to apply for any variances
needed on lots 3, 4 & 5 at the above referenced property.

Boowen n-fpabiy s

Thomas Braddock

?W & Wa@
b

Tanel . S bl

N T AESE

4-g- 19

Lorare Shaliin Ned=]
L@udm—( Co\JA_A:S, (F?a/-l o~

S, HANAN SHAHIN

. g . Commission £ GG 124990
[\ & Expiras Navamber 14, 2821
Propn®  Sonded Thre Buigel Nely Suviess
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